(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

06-09-1998

Docket No.: G17-00043

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

1

Tab settings 🔷 🔷 100731766 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tru cuments or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Richard M. Brosh Scott C. Willis **Lockheed Martin Corporation** Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No 3. Nature of conveyance: 6801 Rockledge Drive Assignment Merger Street Address: ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other Bethesda State: MD ZIP:: 20817 April 20, 1998 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 20, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) H3 00'0# 199:04 to 09/09/1339 BHBNAEH 00000013 155141 G17-00043 101+9060 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes No.

Name: Lockhe	ed Martin Federal Systems, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Dept.		7. Total ree (37 CFR 3.41):			
Bldg. 400, Mai	l Drop 043	☐ Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:	9500 Godwin Drive	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Manassas	State: VA. ZIP:: 20110	12-2141			

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mark A. Wurm, Counsel, Reg. #31,682

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

4/20/98

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

(JOINT FORM) (TWO INVENTORS)

(LMFS Docket No. G17-00043)

## Assignment

Whereas, we

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Richard M. Brosh County of Prince William

of Manassas and State of Virginia

and otate of Virginia

And (2) Scott C. Willis County of Prince William

of Manassas and State of Virginia

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE:

**Fault Tolerant Power Distribution** 

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on:

DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION (1) 4/20/98

(2) 4/20/98

Whereas, LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, a corporation of Maryland, having a place of business at Bethesda, Maryland 20817, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Lockheed Martin Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to Lockheed Martin Corporation, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Lockheed Martin Corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Lockheed Martin Corporation.

CITY	Signed and sealed (1) at When the sealed		Archard	m. Bro	4	SIGNATURE		
DATE	on +/30	19%8,	( Richard	М.,	Brosh )	INVENTOR		
	7,00		First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name			
			1	2011/				
CITY	and (2) at Thomas		Scowe	Wille		SIGNATURE		
DATE	on $4/20$	1998,	( Scott	C.	Willis )	INVENTOR		
			First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name			
	State of Virginia	)						
		SS.:						
	County of Prince William	)						
	On this 2014		day of April	19 <sup>0</sup> / <sub>2</sub>	, b, before me persor	nally came		
INVENTOR	Richard M. Brosh		to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and					
(1)	who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.							
				Poster	et Ch	aforan		
					Notary ()			
	State of Virginia	)	Commonae	Stringsted Hereon is My with at Winglain Pictory Publ				
		ss.:		<b>mineion Expires April 30, 1</b> S <b>TANCE L. CH</b> APMA				
	County of Prince William	)						
	On this 20th		day of APMIC	1998	, , before me persoi	nally came		
INVENTOR	Scott C. Willis		to me personally known, and known to me to be the person described in and					
(2)	who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and daed.							

Embossed Hereon is My
Commonwealth of Virginia Notary Public Seal
My Commission Expires April 30, 1009
CONSTANCE L. CHAPMAN

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/22/1998 REEL: 9212 FRAME: 0223